Change Order
No._ 1

Date of Issuance: September 28, 2022 Effective Date: September 28, 2022

Project: Riverside Park | Owner: City of Watertown Owner’s Contract No.: 6-22
Restrooms

Contract: Date of Contract: April 21, 2022
Sanitary Sewer and Water Main Project

Contractor: Forest Landscaping & Construction, Inc.

The Contract Documents are modified upon execution of this Change Order:

Description: Installation of sanitary sewer and water services to new restroom building, demolition of

existing building, and installation of silt fence. Work to commence after Nov. 1, 2022.

Attachments:
Riverside Park Restrooms Quote Form

Change in Contract Price: Change in Contract Times:
Original Contract Price: Original Contract times 0O Working Days O Calendar Days
Substantial completion date: June 24, 2022
$ 511.550.00 Ready for final payment date: July 1, 2022
taerease-fromprevioush approved-Change Hrerease){Becreasaifrom-previoushyapproved Change Orders
Orders—No.——to-No—— Neo- to-No.
ial leti :
$ Ready-forfinalpayment(daysy——
Contract Price prior to this Change Order: Contract Hmes-priorto-this Change Order:
Substantial-completion{daysordate}——
$ 511,550.00 Ready-for-final-payment{(days-ordatey —————————
Increase of this Change Order: Increase of this Change Order:
$ 58,085.00 Substantial completion date: November 23, 2022

Ready for final payment date: December 2, 2022

Contract Price incorporating this Change Order: Contract Times with all approved Change Orders:

Substantial completion date: November 16, 2022

$ 569,635.00 Ready for final payment date: November 23, 2022
RECOMMENDED: ACCEPTED: ACCEPTED:
By: By: By:
Engineer (Authorized Signature) Owner (Authorized Signature) Contractor: (Authorized Signature)
Date: Date: Date:
Approved by Funding Agency (if applicable) Date:

EJCDC No. C-941 (2002 Edition)
Prepared by the Engineer’s Joint Contract Documents Committee and endorsed by the Associated General Contractors of America and
the Construction Specification Institute.



