
(November 15, 2022) Exhibit #XXXX  

RESOLUTION TO 

APPROVE CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 -  

2022 SANITARY SEWER AND WATER MAIN PROJECT 

 WITH FOREST LANDSCAPING & CONSTRUCTION, INC. 

 

SPONSOR: ALDERPERSON WETZEL 

FROM: PUBLIC WORKS COMMISSION 
 

WHEREAS, the Watertown Park, Recreation and Forestry Commission has approved the removal of both 

the men’s and women’s existing restrooms and construction of a new joint restroom building at Riverside 

Park; and,   

 

WHEREAS, it has been determined to be in the City’s best interest to provide new water and sanitary 

sewer service laterals to the new men’s and women’s restrooms; and, 

 

WHEREAS, the City is currently under contract with Forest Landscaping & Construction, Inc., out of Lake 

Mills, WI, for sanitary sewer and water main improvements, and by executing a change order the new water 

and sanitary sewer service laterals could be extended to the new restroom location yet this construction 

season; and,  

 

WHEREAS, Change Order No. 1 will increase the contract by $58,085.00 bringing the revised contract 

price with approved Change Order No. 1 to $569,635.00; and,  

 

WHEREAS, this change order requires a resolution be adopted by the Common Council; and, 

 

WHEREAS, the Public Works Commission has considered this change order and recommends the 

adoption of this resolution. 

 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 

WATERTOWN, WISCONSIN: 

It authorizes the proper City Officials to approve Change Order No. 1 – 2022 Sanitary Sewer and Water 

Main Project with Forest Landscaping & Construction, Inc., out of Lake Mills, WI, for a total addition to 

the contract amount of $58,085.00 bringing the revised contract price to $569,635.00.  The funding for 

said contract addition to be utilized is Park, Recreation & Forestry Account 05-55-41-70 Park Dept. 

Capital Projects.  
   

  YES  NO                 

DAVIS                     ADOPTED ____ ___       November 15, 2022      ____ 

LAMPE                          

RUETTEN                    _______________________________________________ 

BARTZ                                                           CITY CLERK  

LICHT                                       

SMITH                   APPROVED ____ ___       November 15, 2022    _____ 

SCHMID                                       

WETZEL                  ________________________________________________ 

ROMLEIN                                                                 MAYOR 

MAYOR MCFARLAND    



(November 15, 2022) Exhibit #XXXX  

  TOTAL    

 


